HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 559 by Representative Pierre

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 2, insert "to be"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 2, line 7, after "system" insert "which is comprised of the controller, speed sensors,
 modulator/valves, and pump"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 13, after "<u>vehicle</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "<u>.</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, delete line 14 and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 10"D. No repair facility or installer shall use anything other than OEM11aftermarket safety parts to repair"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 3, line 17, change "<u>D.</u>" to "<u>E.</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 3, line 18, delete "<u>for use by an</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 3, delete line 19 and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 18 "the repair facility or installer shall provide the following information to the claimant
 in writing and in advance of undertaking the repairs:"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 3, delete line 20 and insert in lieu thereof:
- 22 "(1) An estimate that clearly identifies each such part that is not"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 24 On page 3, delete lines 28 and 29 in their entirety